

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10169 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 9293 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui i/by Akshay R. Kapadia for Plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil G. i/by RMG Law Associate for Defendants.

Mentioned out of turn.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 19th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)