

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10169 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (ST) NO.9293 OF 2024**

Prashanth Projects Ltd. ... Applicant

In the matter between

Prashanth Projects Ltd. ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ... Defendant

Mr. Tahir A. Siddiqui (through VC) a/w Mr. Akshay R. Kapadia for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Gangan, Mr. Swapnil S. i/by RMG Law Associate for the Defendnat.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18TH JUNE 2024

P.C. :

At the request of Learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to
25th June 2024 (HOB).

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)