

Digitally
signed by
MULEY
SHUBHAM
PRAVINRAO
Date:
2024.07.31
18:39:23
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10169 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 9293 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter between

Prashanth Projects Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Indian Oil Corporation Limited ...Defendant

Mr. Akshay K. for the Applicant.

Mr. Sunil Gangan for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply to be taken on record.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of one week from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)