

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10169 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 84 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30020 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects Ltd Through AuthorisedPETITIONER

Representative Mr Ajay Kumar

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30314 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 84 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects Ltd Through AuthorisedPETITIONER

Representative Mr Ajay Kumar

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Akshay R. Kapadia, for Plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Gangan, a/w. Swapnil Shikhare and Siddharth Shibu,
i/b. RMG Law Associates, for Defendant.

(To be listed at 2.30 PM)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 4th April, 2025

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 07/04/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)