

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10169 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 84 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30020 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects Ltd Through AuthorisedPETITIONER

Representative Mr Ajay Kumar

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 30314 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit 84 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects Ltd Through AuthorisedPETITIONER

Representative Mr Ajay Kumar

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation LtdRESPONDENT

Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui (through VC), for Plaintiff.

Mr. S.M. Seegarla, a/w. Swapnil Shikhare and Siddharth S., i/b.

RMG Law Associates, for Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 7th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)