

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10169 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 84 OF 2024**

Prashanth Projects Ltd.	...Applicant
<u>In the matter between.</u>	
Prashanth Projects Ltd.	...Plaintiff
Versus	
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.	...Defendant

Mr. Akshay R. K. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Gangan i/b RMG Law Associates for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the Order dated 9th April, 2025.

2. Learned Counsel seeks following errors to be corrected, as the same have inadvertently been recorded.

i) In paragraph 1 of the said order, the last line mentions the name of the

place as “Achalapur”. The same should be “**Atchutapuram**”.

ii) In paragraph 5 of the said order, the fourth line should use the term “**Plaintiff**” instead of “Defendant”.

iii) In paragraph 5, of the said order, the eighth line, the word “**Defendant**” instead of “Plaintiff”.

3. Hence, the said order be corrected accordingly.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)