



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30314 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10169 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30020 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.84 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Tahir Ashraf (through VC) a/w Mr. M. R. Sherekar for Applicant
/Plaintiff.
Mr. Sunil Gangan a/w Mr. Siddharth Shibu i/b. RMG Law Associates for
Defendant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 15 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30020 OF 2024

1. Both the learned counsel for the plaintiff and defendant state that this Interim Application was taken out for extension of time for removing the equipment. The said removal has been done and, therefore, nothing survives in the present Interim Application.
2. The Interim Application is disposed of as having worked out itself.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NOS.30314 OF 2024 & 10169 OF 2024

3. List these matters on 24 September 2025.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]