



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.84 OF 2024

Prashanth Projects Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10169 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2003 OF 2025

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddique (through VC) a/w Mr. Akshay R. Kapadia for
the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Gangan a/w Mr. Manav Chetwani i/by RMG Law Associates
for the Defendant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 14 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Kapadia, learned counsel for the plaintiff states that they
have filed an Interim Application E-filing No.
AMH20220001324C202500034 and same is not on board.

2. Mr. Gangan, learned counsel for the defendant states that this
voluminousness Interim Application was served on him yesterday night
only. Reply to be filed and served within four weeks from today.
Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and served within four weeks thereafter.

3. List this matter on 22 December 2025 for further
consideration.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]